Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp.

Firm Rate Schedule: March 1, 2014 - March 31, 2014 (Winter Period)

Issued in compliance with NHPUC Order No. 25,633 dated February 28, 2014 in Docket No. DG 13-251.

Charge (Fixed) (Therms) (per Therm) (per Therm) (per Therm) \$12.03	
Charge (Fixed) (Therms) (per Therm) (per Therm) (per Therm) \$12.03	b.
(Fixed)	nt Total
\$12.03 n/a \$0.1589 \$1.2919 \$0.0290 Residential Heating	Cost
Customer Breakpoint Distribution Cost of Gas Adjustment Charge (Fixed) (Therms) (per Therm) (per Therm) (per Therm) (per Therm)) (per Therm)
L.D.A.C. C.G.A. Local Distri Customer Breakpoint Distribution Cost of Gas Adjustment Charge (Fixed) (Therms) (per Therm) (per Therm) (per Therm) \$17.40 First 100 \$0.2752 \$1.2919 \$0.0290 Residential Heating - Low Income	\$1.4798
Customer Breakpoint Distribution Cost of Gas Adjustment Charge (Fixed) (Therms) (per Therm) (per Therm) (per Therm) \$17.40 First 100 \$0.2752 \$1.2919 \$0.0290 Residential Heating - Low Income	
Customer Breakpoint Distribution Cost of Gas Adjustment Charge (Fixed) (Therms) (per Therm) (per Therm) (per Therm) \$17.40 First 100 \$0.2752 \$1.2919 \$0.0290 Residential Heating - Low Income	
Charge (Fixed) (Therms) (per Therm) (per Therm) (per Therm) \$17.40 First 100 \$0.2752 \$1.2919 \$0.0290 Over 100 \$0.2274 Cugarantee (C.G.A. Local Distriction Cost of Gas Adjustment Charge (Fixed) (Therms) (per Therm) (per Therm) (per Therm) \$6.96 First 100 \$0.1101 \$1.2919 \$0.0290 Cugarantee (South Company (Cost of Gas Adjustment Charge (Fixed) (Therms) (per Therm) (per Therm) (per Therm) \$6.96 First 100 \$0.1101 \$1.2919 \$0.0290 Over 100 \$0.0910	
(Fixed) (Therms) (per Therm) (per Therm) (per Therm) \$17.40 First 100	
\$17.40 First 100 \$0.2752 \$1.2919 \$0.0290 Residential Heating - Low Income	Cost
Over 100 \$0.2274 \$1.2919 \$0.0290 Residential Heating - Low Income) (per Therm)
Nesidential Heating - Low Income L.D.A.C. C.G.A. Local Distri Customer Breakpoint Distribution Cost of Gas Adjustment Charge Charge Adjustment Charge (Fixed) (Therms) (per Therm) (per Therm) (per Therm) \$6.96 First 100 \$0.1101 \$1.2919 \$0.0290 Over 100 \$0.0910 \$1.2919 \$0.0290	\$1.5961
C.G.A. Local Distri Customer Breakpoint Distribution Cost of Gas Adjustmer Charge (Fixed) (Therms) (per Therm) (per Therm) (per Therm) \$6.96 First 100 \$0.1101 \$1.2919 \$0.0290 Over 100 \$0.0910 \$1) Commercial / Industrial - Low Annual Use, High Winter Use	\$1.5483
L.D.A.C. C.G.A. Local Distri Customer Breakpoint Distribution Cost of Gas Adjustmer Charge Charge Adjustment Charge (Fixed) (Therms) (per Therm) (per Therm) (per Therm) \$6.96 First 100 \$0.1101 \$1.2919 \$0.0290 Over 100 \$0.0910 1) Commercial / Industrial - Low Annual Use, High Winter Use	
C.G.A. Local Distri Customer Breakpoint Distribution Cost of Gas Adjustmer Charge (Fixed) (Therms) (per Therm) (per Therm) (per Therm) \$6.96 First 100 \$0.1101 \$1.2919 \$0.0290 Over 100 \$0.0910 \$1.2919	
Customer Breakpoint Distribution Cost of Gas Adjustment Charge (Fixed) (Therms) (per Therm) (per Therm) (per Therm) \$6.96 First 100 \$0.1101 \$1.2919 \$0.0290 Over 100 \$0.0910 \$1.2919	h
Charge Charge Adjustment Charge (Fixed) (Therms) (per Therm) (per Therm) (per Therm) \$6.96 First 100 \$0.1101 \$1.2919 \$0.0290 Over 100 \$0.0910 \$1.2919 \$0.0290 *1) Commercial / Industrial - Low Annual Use, High Winter Use	
(Fixed) (Therms) (per Therm) (per Therm) (per Therm) \$6.96 First 100 \$0.1101 \$1.2919 \$0.0290 Over 100 \$0.0910 \$0.0290	Cost
\$6.96 First 100 \$0.1101 \$1.2919 \$0.0290 Over 100 \$0.0910 1) Commercial / Industrial - Low Annual Use, High Winter Use	
S6.96 \$1.2919 \$0.0290 Over 100 \$0.0910 1) Commercial / Industrial - Low Annual Use, High Winter Use	j (per memi)
Over 100 \$0.0910 1) Commercial / Industrial - Low Annual Use, High Winter Use	\$1.4310
11) Commercial / Industrial - Low Annual Use, High Winter Use	\$1.4119
IDAC *:	
C.G.A. * Local Distri	
Customer Breakpoint Distribution Cost of Gas Adjustmer Charge Charge Adjustment Charge	b.

(Therms)

First 100

Over 100

(Fixed)

\$40.94

(per Therm)

\$0.3267

\$0.2125

(per Therm)

\$1.2935

(per Therm)

\$0.0357

(per Therm)

\$1.6559

\$1.5417

^{*} The Cost of Gas Adjustment for transportation customers is \$0.0022 per therm.

^{**} The Local Distribution Adjustment Charge for Transportation customers is also \$0.0357 per therm.

Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp.

Firm Rate Schedule: March 1, 2014 - March 31, 2014 (Winter Period)

Issued in compliance with NHPUC Order No. 25,633 dated February 28, 2014 in Docket No. DG 13-251.

(G-42) Commercial / Industrial - Medium Annual Use, High Winter Use

				L.D.A.C. **	
			C.G.A. *	Local Distrib.	
Customer	Breakpoint	Distribution	Cost of Gas	Adjustment	Total
Charge		Charge	Adjustment	Charge	Cost
(Fixed)	(Therms)	(per Therm)	(per Therm)	(per Therm)	(per Therm)
	First 1,000	\$0.3053	4	4	\$1.6345
\$122.81	Over 1,000	\$0.2017	\$1.2935	\$0.0357	\$1.5309

^{*} The Cost of Gas Adjustment for transportation customers is \$0.0022 per therm.

(G-43) Commercial / Industrial - High Annual Use and High Winter Use

				L.D.A.C. **	
			C.G.A. *	Local Distrib.	
Customer	Breakpoint	Distribution	Cost of Gas	Adjustment	Total
Charge		Charge	Adjustment	Charge	Cost
(Fixed)	(Therms)	(per Therm)	(per Therm)	(per Therm)	(per Therm)
\$527.08	n/a	\$0.1875	\$1.2935	\$0.0357	\$1.5167

^{*} The Cost of Gas Adjustment for transportation customers is \$0.0022 per therm.

(G-51) Commercial / Industrial - Low Annual Use and Low Winter Use

				L.D.A.C. **	
			C.G.A. *	Local Distrib.	
Customer	Breakpoint	Distribution	Cost of Gas	Adjustment	Total
Charge		Charge	Adjustment	Charge	Cost
(Fixed)	(Therms)	(per Therm)	(per Therm)	(per Therm)	(per Therm)
\$40.94	First 100	\$0.1748	\$1.2809	\$0.0357	\$1.4914
34U.J4	Over 100	\$0.1129	Ş1.26U9	ψυ.υ35 /	\$1.4295

^{*} The Cost of Gas Adjustment for transportation customers is \$0.0022 per therm.

(G-52) Commercial / Industrial Medium Annual Use, Low Winter Use

				L.D.A.C. **	
			C.G.A. *	Local Distrib.	
Customer	Breakpoint	Distribution	Cost of Gas	Adjustment	Total
Charge		Charge	Adjustment	Charge	Cost
(Fixed)	(Therms)	(per Therm)	(per Therm)	(per Therm)	(per Therm)
\$122.81	First 1,000	\$0.1691	\$1.2809	\$0.0357	\$1.4857
Ş122.81 	Over 1,000	\$0.1147	Ş1.280 9	Ş0.0337 	\$1.4313

^{*} The Cost of Gas Adjustment for transportation customers is \$0,0022 per therm.

^{**} The Local Distribution Adjsutment Charge for Transportation customers is also \$0.0357 per therm.

^{**} The Local Distribution Adjsutment Charge for Transportation customers is also \$0.0357 per therm.

^{**} The Local Distribution Adjsutment Charge for Transportation customers is also \$0.0357 per therm.

^{**} The Local Distribution Adjsutment Charge for Transportation customers is also \$0.0357 per therm.

Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp.

Firm Rate Schedule: March 1, 2014 - March 31, 2014 (Winter Period)
Issued in compliance with NHPUC Order No. 25,633 dated February 28, 2014 in Docket No. DG 13-251.

(G-53) Commercial / Industrial High Annual Use, Load Factor < 90%

Customer Charge	Breakpoint	Distribution Charge	C.G.A. * Cost of Gas Adjustment	L.D.A.C. ** Local Distrib. Adjustment Charge	Total Cost
(Fixed)	(Therms)	(per Therm)	(per Therm)	(per Therm)	(per Therm)
\$542.43	n/a	\$0.1207	\$1.2809	\$0.0357	\$1.4373

^{*} The Cost of Gas Adjustment for transportation customers is \$0.0022 per therm.

(G-54) Commercial / Industrial High Annual Use, Load Factor > 90%

Customer Charge (Fixed)	Breakpoint (Therms)	Distribution Charge (per Therm)	C.G.A. * Cost of Gas Adjustment (per Therm)	L.D.A.C. ** Local Distrib. Adjustment Charge (per Therm)	Total Cost (per Therm)
\$542.43	n/a	\$0.0417	\$1.2809	\$0.0357	\$1.3583

^{*} The Cost of Gas Adjustment for transportation customers is \$0.0022 per therm.

^{**} The Local Distribution Adjsutment Charge for Transportation customers is also \$0.0357 per therm.

^{**} The Local Distribution Adjsutment Charge for Transportation customers is also \$0.0357 per therm.